
California Baptist (8-5, 1-1) -vs- Azusa Pacific (11-5, 0-1)
02/21/2026 at Glendora, CA (Citrus Aquatic Center)

 
 

 

Date: 02/21/2026
Time: 12:00 PM
Site: Glendora, CA
Venue: Citrus Aquatic Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
California Baptist 5 5 4 4 18
Azusa Pacific 3 2 6 3 14

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:28 APU G Kori Cunningham
1st 5:55 CBU G Morgan Gates
1st 5:25 APU G-E Montana George
1st 3:35 APU G-E Audrey Dexter
1st 3:07 CBU G Reese  Beringer
1st 2:31 CBU G Emmie Ramirez
1st 1:50 CBU G Devyn Ruffer
1st 0:55 CBU G Reese  Beringer
2nd 6:54 APU G Jessie Nelson
2nd 6:41 CBU G-P Niya Bumbaca
2nd 6:00 CBU G Delilah Moreno
2nd 2:50 APU G Bailey Hollick
2nd 1:54 CBU G Niya Bumbaca
2nd 1:16 CBU G Emmie Ramirez
2nd 0:32 CBU G Madison Haworth
3rd 6:46 CBU G Niya Bumbaca
3rd 6:23 CBU G-P Niya Bumbaca
3rd 6:05 APU G Evelyne Prado
3rd 5:19 APU G Jessie Nelson
3rd 4:50 CBU G-E Emmie Ramirez
3rd 3:17 APU G Evelyne Prado
3rd 2:49 APU G Kori Cunningham
3rd 1:47 CBU G Morgan Gates
3rd 1:34 APU G Evelyne Prado
3rd 0:37 APU G Bailey Hollick
4th 6:45 APU G-E Audrey Dexter
4th 5:48 APU G Audrey Dexter
4th 5:31 CBU G Reese  Beringer
4th 3:25 CBU G-P Emmie Ramirez
4th 2:51 CBU G Devyn Ruffer
4th 1:56 CBU G Niya Bumbaca
4th 1:31 APU G Evelyne Prado

Team Statistics

CBU APU
Shots 39 30
Goals 18 14
Assists 8 9
Points 26 23
Exclusions 8 10
Steals 8 1
Sprints 1-3 3-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 1:09 APU E Kohia Rego
1st 3:53 CBU E Devyn Ruffer
1st 5:39 CBU E Delilah Moreno
1st 7:05 APU E Kohia Rego
2nd 1:20 APU E Montana George
2nd 3:51 CBU E Bailey Rosa
2nd 4:45 CBU E Devyn Ruffer
2nd 5:26 APU E Audrey Dexter
2nd 6:41 APU E-P Annabelle Gould
2nd 7:17 CBU E Georgia Eccles
3rd 0:54 CBU E Briana Livingston
3rd 5:03 APU E Jaeden Johnson
3rd 6:23 APU E Jaeden Johnson
4th 2:18 APU E Jaeden Johnson
4th 3:25 APU E-P Evelyne Prado
4th 3:29 APU E Audrey Dexter
4th 5:15 CBU E Aubrey Newton
4th 7:04 CBU E Delilah Moreno



Individual
 
 
California Baptist 18

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1B Amelia  Urry 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0

1C
Aleksandra
Antanasaijevic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

1 Tyanna Schneider 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Niya Bumbaca 8 5 1 6 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Devyn Ruffer 4 2 0 2 2 0 1 0 0-0
4 Briana Livingston 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0-0
5 Georgia Eccles 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 1-0
6 Morgan Gates 5 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-1
7 Morgan Vice 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Julia  Almendariz 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
9 Riley Milne 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Aubrey Newton 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
11 Kyla Cutler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Madison Haworth 4 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
13 Reese  Beringer 4 3 1 4 0 0 1 1 0-0
14 Jessica Jang 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Delilah Moreno 7 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 0-2
16 Bailey Rosa 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
18 Emmie Ramirez 4 4 3 7 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Bella  Raynes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Ivana Malenkovic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 39 18 8 26 8 0 8 1 1-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Tyanna Schneider 16:00 5 1
1B Amelia  Urry 8:00 9 2
1C Aleksandra Antanasaijevic 8:00 0 0

Totals 14 3

Azusa Pacific 14

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint

1
Daniela Herrero
Miralles 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0

2 Evelyne Prado 6 4 0 4 1 0 0 0 0-0
3 Sophia Vetuli 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Jaeden Johnson 3 0 2 2 3 0 1 0 0-0
5 Audrey Dexter 7 3 1 4 2 0 0 0 0-0
6 Kohia Rego 1 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0-0
7 Annabelle Gould 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
13 Kori Cunningham 4 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-1
15 Bailey Hollick 5 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0

17
Moncerath
Maldonado 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

19 Jessie Nelson 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Olivia Ocampo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Montana George 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 3-0
22 Stacy Stroud 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 30 14 9 23 10 0 1 0 3-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Daniela Herrero Miralles 32:00 18 10

Totals 18 10


